

S.SI. No. 158-2021

Present:- Shri Sanjeev Kumar Sharma
ADJ 3rd Court, Berhampore
Murshidabad.

Order No.1

Dt. 06.05.2025

Accused Susanta Kumar Biswas, Amit Biswas and Samit Biswas on
CB are present with their Ld.Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. PP produces the case diary.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the CS and the documents forwarded therewith and also the
CD.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case and the materials
available on the record, prima -facie it transpires that the accused persons restrained
Buddhadev Sarkar near Lakshitala on the way to his shop and caused grievous hurt by
means of iron rod, bamboo stick and bricks endangering his life and had the said
Buddhadev Sarkar died due to the act of the accused persons, they would have been
guilty of culpable homicide not amounting of murder. Thus, prima-facie a case **u/s**
341/325/308 IPC read with section **34 IPC** is made out against the accused persons.

The charges against the accused persons are framed accordingly which
is read over and explained to them in Bengali. The accused persons plead not guilty
to the charge and claim to be tried.

To 20.08.2025 and 21.08.2025 for examination of CSWs

Prosecution is directed to take steps for summoning CS witnesses nos.
1 to 4 on the two dates

CD be returned.

Dictated & corrected by me,

ASJ, 3rd Court, Msd

Addl Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore.
(J.O code WB-00706)