

S.Sl. No. 158 / 2021

Present:- Shri Sanjeev Kumar Sharma
ASJ 3rd Court, Berhampore,
Murshidabad.

Order No. 02 dated 20.08.2025

All the three accused namely, Susanta Kumar Biswas, Amit Biswas and Samit Biswas on C.B are absent seeking representation U/S 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge is present with two witnesses namely, Anup Kumar Sarkar and Goutam Sarkar.

The petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C. is moved.

Heard both sides.

The prayer U/S 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed on condition that the absentee accused shall not challenge their identity and shall not raise any question for recording evidence in their absence at any stage.

The witnesses are examined, cross examined in full as PW1 and PW2 respectively and discharged.

Written complaint and signature of PW1 on the written complaint are marked as **Exhibit-1** and **Exhibit-1/1** respectively.

No other witness is present today.

To date (**21.08.2025**) for examination of CS witnesses as per schedule.

To date for appearance of accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code WB-00706)