

S.Sl. No. 158 / 2021

Present:- Shri Sanjeev Kumar Sharma
ASJ 3rd Court, Berhampore,
Murshidabad.

Order No. 03 dated 21.08.2025

All the three accused namely, Susanta Kumar Biswas, Amit Biswas and Samit Biswas on C.B are present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge is present with one witness namely, Buddhadeb Sarkar.

The witness is examined, cross examined in full as PW3 and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Fix **12.03.2026** for examination of CSW3 and CSW4,

13.03.2026 for examination of CSW5 and CSW6.

Prosecution to take steps for summoning the witnesses accordingly.

To date for appearance of accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code WB-00706)